

BID TAB

Project: **GEORGE STREET RECONSTRUCTION**
Date of Bid: **Thursday, September 14, 2017, 10:00 AM**

			Engineer's Estimate		Hanks Excavating 5825 W State Route 161 Belleville, IL 62223		Stutz Excavating 3837 Fosterberg Road Alton, IL 62002		DMS Contracting 10243 Fuesser Road Mascoutah, IL 62258		Killian Corporation 608 S. Independence Mascoutah, IL 62258		KRB Excavating 789 W Broadway Trenton, IL 62293		Bruce Concrete Const 4401 Highway 162 Granite City, IL 62040	
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
GRADING & SHAP DITCH	115	FOOT	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 468.05
INLET & PIPE PROTECT	5	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 797.50
AGG BASE CSE B 5	2146	SQ YD	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,314.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 15,665.80	\$ 10.05	\$ 21,567.30	\$ 6.65	\$ 14,270.90	\$ 10.50	\$ 22,533.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,022.00	\$ 21.10	\$ 45,280.60
AGG SURF CSE B	38	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,406.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,786.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 26.02	\$ 988.76
AGGREGATE-TEMP ACCESS	100	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 28.05	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 44.09	\$ 4,409.00
BIT MATLS PR CT	3935	POUND	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,951.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,918.75	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,312.25	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,115.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,557.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,361.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 5,194.20
BIT MATLS TACK CT	393	POUND	\$ 2.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 589.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 628.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 589.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 255.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 617.01
HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	245	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 93.45	\$ 22,895.25	\$ 98.00	\$ 24,010.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 23,152.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 20,090.00	\$ 97.90	\$ 23,985.50
HMA SC "C" N50	152	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 110.60	\$ 16,811.20	\$ 106.50	\$ 16,188.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 14,744.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 12,616.00	\$ 110.57	\$ 16,806.64
PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 6	164	SQ YD	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 12,546.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 16,236.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 12,546.00	\$ 57.79	\$ 9,477.56
PC CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4	3484	SQ FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,388.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 22,646.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 21,426.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,872.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 27,001.00	\$ 6.46	\$ 22,506.64
DETECTABLE WARNINGS	114	SQ FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 35.02	\$ 3,992.28
DRIVE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	76	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 14.11	\$ 1,072.36	\$ 15.25	\$ 1,159.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 798.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 19.28	\$ 1,465.28
COMB CURB GUTTER REM	67	FOOT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 837.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 20.49	\$ 1,372.83
SIDEWALK REM	3263	SQ FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,789.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 815.75	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,873.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,078.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,078.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,894.50	\$ 3.93	\$ 12,823.59
PIPE CULVERT REMOV	190	FOOT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 3,087.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9.63	\$ 1,829.70
MET END SEC 12	3	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 468.58	\$ 1,405.74
WATER VALVES ADJUST	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
FIRE HYDNITS MOVED SPL	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10,385.00	\$ 10,385.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
INLETS TA T9F&G	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,088.14	\$ 2,088.14
MAN ADJUST	2	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 384.98	\$ 769.96
INLETS ADJUST	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 164.99	\$ 329.98
RELOCATE EX MAILBOX	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 320.07	\$ 320.07
SEEDING CL 2 SPL	0.25	ACRE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,796.48	\$ 2,199.12
CONC GUTTER SPL	1439	FOOT	\$ 32.00	\$ 46,048.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,975.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 38,421.30	\$ 19.00	\$ 27,341.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,097.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,024.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 34,392.10
TRAFFIC CNTRL & PTOT	1	L SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
WAT METER ADJ	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
SS PVC 12	94	L SUM	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 2,867.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 51.47	\$ 4,838.18
EARTH EXCAVATION SPL	1	L SUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 41,420.50	\$ 41,420.50	\$ 50,185.00	\$ 50,185.00
Total Bid			\$ 213,778.25		\$ 176,476.55		\$ 230,629.61		\$ 179,531.75		\$ 204,446.45		\$ 178,113.00		\$ 254,923.43	
Bid Bond			N/A		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	